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REVISED

IWM-C0130


January 14, 2002
ADDENDUM – 01

To The Request for Qualifications

Environmental Services Contract for Closed, Illegal and Abandoned 

Disposal Site Investigation Program

IWM-C0130

The California Integrated Waste Management Board (CIWMB) has received a request for a copy of the mailing list used for this RFQ.  Enclosed is a copy of the mailing list, which is current as of this date.  This list includes the original mailing list used for this RFQ, as well as those who have requested copies of this RFQ.

In addition, modifications are made to Section VIII, Statement of Qualifications, Subsection B, Licensing/Health & Safety Information.  Deletions are indicated by strikeout and additions are shown in bold on the attached pages.

On January 21, 2002, the CIWMB will mail out an additional Addendum with the Questions and Answers that were received by 5:00 p.m., Wednesday, January 16, 2002 as well as, at the Proposer’s Conference to be held on Thursday, January 17, 2002.  An updated mailing list will also be included with the Addendum.

All other terms, conditions, and instructions for the Request for Qualifications remain the same.

Sincerely,

{Original Signed By}

Jennifer Brousseau

Contract Analyst

Administrative Services Branch 

B.
LICENSING/HEALTH & SAFETY INFORMATION

1. Specialty Contractor’s license with a Class C-61 Limited Specialty: Hazardous Substance Removal Certification is required.   Complete the following:


Licensee(s):



License Number(s):  



Expiration Date(s):  



Please provide a copy of the current license.

1.
A current California Business license is required. Complete the following:

Licensee(s):
____________________________________________________

License Number(s):____________________________________________________

Expiration Date(s):
____________________________________________________

Please attach a copy of the current license.

2. A California Contractor’s license is required.  Complete the following:


Licensee(s):



License Number(s):  



Expiration Date(s):  



Please provide a copy of the current license and any other relevant certifications pertaining to the services required in the Scope of Work.

3. Do you have a written company Illness and Injury Prevention Program?


 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

If yes, is it signed by a certified Industrial Hygienist?

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

Do you employ a full-time certified Industrial Hygienist?

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

34.
Do you have HAZWOPER-trained equipment operators (29 Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1910.120)?
 FORMCHECKBOX 
 Yes

 FORMCHECKBOX 
 No

If yes, please provide copies of the current training certificates in the SOQ.

	Date
	Last name
	First
	Company
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	E-mail

	1/4/02
	Abramson-Beck
	Beth
	Ninyo & Moore
	5710 Ruffin Road
	San Diego
	CA
	92123
	babramsonbeck@ninyoandmoore.com

	1/4/02
	Attiga
	Salem
	Environmental Management Services, Inc.
	3075 Citrus Circle, Ste. 175
	Walnut Creek
	CA
	94598
	saa@enviro-mgmt.com

	1/8/02
	Babcock
	Tim
	RGW Construction, Inc.
	550 Greenville Road
	Livermore
	CA
	94550
	timb@rgwconstruction.com

	1/10/02
	Bailey
	Janet
	Lawrence & Associates
	2001 Market Street, Room 523
	Redding
	CA
	96001
	janet@lwrnc.com

	1/8/02
	Bailey
	Larry
	ECS
	7721 19th Avenue NW
	Seattle
	WA
	98117
	riskman@speakeasy.org

	1/4/02
	Balasek
	Kurt
	Wallace-Kuhl & Associates, Inc.
	3050 Industrial Blvd.
	W. Sacramento
	CA
	95691
	kbalasek@wallace-kuhl.com

	1/12/02
	Belcher
	Tony
	Wes-Tech Environmental
	1421 Stoddard Street
	Sacramento
	CA
	95822
	tony2206@attbi.com

	1/11/02
	Bison
	Sharon
	GC Environmental, Inc.
	1230 N. Jefferson Street, Suite J
	Anaheim
	CA
	92807
	sbison@gc-environmental.com

	1/4/02
	Blankinship
	Michael
	Blankinship & Associates, Inc.
	2940 Spafford St., Ste. 130
	Davis
	CA
	95616
	blankinship@envtox.com

	1/11/02
	Bodman
	Dale
	Professional Service Industries, Inc.
	6867 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite E
	San Diego
	CA
	92008
	dale.bodman@psiusa.com

	1/8/02
	Boss
	John
	Harding ESE
	10265 Rockingham Drive, Suite 150
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	jfboss@mactec.com

	1/8/02
	Brake
	Jim
	LocusTechnologies
	2101 Arena Blvd., Suite 220
	Sacramento
	CA
	95834
	brakej@locustec.com

	1/10/02
	Brandin
	Adam
	Chow Engineering, Inc.
	7770 Pardee Lane
	Oakland
	CA
	94621
	chow@california.com

	1/11/02
	Bryant, Jr.
	R. Neil
	American Integrated Services
	P.O. Box 92316
	Long Beach
	CA
	90809
	nbryant@americanintegrated.com

	1/7/02
	Crosby CEG., 
Principal Engineering Geologist
	Thomas 
	SECOR International, Inc.
	1390 Willow Pass Rd., Suite 360
	Concord
	CA
	94520
	tcrosby@secor.com

	1/8/02
	Doriski
	Thomas
	FPM Group
	445 Contractors Road
	Edwards
	CA
	93523
	tdoriski@aisi.net

	1/11/02
	Edwards
	Stacy
	HydroGeoLogic, Inc.
	4600 Northgate Blvd., Suite 207
	Sacramento
	CA
	95834
	sedwards@hgl.com

	1/11/02
	Emslie
	Alan
	Padre Associates, Inc.
	5951 Encina Rd., Suite #209
	Goleta
	CA
	93117
	Aemslie@padreinc.com

	1/11/02
	Epstein
	Aaron
	AEI Consultants
	2309 Pacific Coast Highway, #206
	Hermosa Beach
	CA
	90254
	aepstein@aeiconsultants.com

	1/8/02
	Erdman
	Craig
	GeoEngineers
	2259 Myrtle Avenue
	Eureka
	CA
	95501
	cerdman@geoengineers.com

	1/4/02
	Franklin
	Brian
	Law/Crandall
	200 Citadel Drive
	Los Angeles
	CA
	90040
	bfrankli@lawco.com

	1/7/02
	Irwin
	Willie
	Alliance Environmental Services
	4191 Stone Valley Court
	Chico
	CA
	95973
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Date
	Last name
	First
	Company
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	E-mail

	1/4/02
	George
	Beth
	Converse Consultants
	10391 Corporate Drive
	Redlands
	CA
	92374
	bgeorge@converseconsultants.com

	1/8/02
	Griego
	Shannon
	Consolidated Waste Industries, Inc.
	10680 Silicon Avenue
	Montclair
	CA
	91763
	shannon@consolidatedwaste.com

	1/8/02
	Grow
	William
	PES Environmental, Inc.
	1682 Novato Blvd.
	Novato
	CA
	94947
	bgrow@pesenv.com

	1/11/02
	Hall., R.G.
	Rowland
	Tetra Tech EM Inc.
	10670 White Rock Rd., Suite 100
	Rancho Cordova 
	CA
	95670
	rowland.hall@ttemi.com

	1/11/02
	Hawkins
	Merri
	Converse Consultants
	222 E. Huntington Drive, Suite 211
	Monrovia
	CA
	90804
	mhawkins@converseconsultants.com

	1/8/02
	Hill
	Ronnie
	Kleinfelder, Inc.
	3077 Fite Circle
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	rhill@kleinfelder.com

	1/11/02
	Hollingsworth
	Jim
	MTGL, Inc.
	2992 E. La Palma Avenue Suite A
	Anaheim
	CA
	92806
	Jimh@mtglinc.com

	1/4/02
	Howard
	Richard
	TechLaw Inc.
	1211 H Street, Suite E.
	Sacramento
	CA
	95814
	rhoward@techlawinc.com

	1/8/02
	Irwin
	Willy
	Alliance Environmental Services
	4191 Sone Valley Ct.
	Chico
	CA
	95973
	wirwin6807@aol.com

	1/4/02
	Johnson
	Michele
	Ninyo & Moore
	9272 Jeronimo Road, Suite 123A
	Irvine
	CA
	92618
	mjohnson@ninyoandmoore.com

	1/11/02
	Krohn
	Joseph
	CAL INC.
	2040 Peabody Road
	Vacaville
	CA
	95687
	jkrohn@cal-inc.com

	1/8/02
	Lester
	Timothy
	EEI
	713 Mission Ave., Suite C
	Oceanside
	CA
	92054
	tlester@eeitiger.com

	1/4/02
	McCready
	Ambrose
	SCS Engineers
	3050 Fite Circle, Suite 101
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	amccready@scsengineers.com

	1/4/02
	Mitchell
	Paul
	Bryan A. Stirrat & Associates
	1360 Valley Vista Drive
	Diamond Bar
	CA
	91765
	pmitchell@bas.com

	1/11/02
	Muir
	William
	Earth Tech
	1461 East Cooley Drive, Suite 100
	Colton
	CA
	92324
	william_muir@earthtech.com

	1/11/02
	Nakamoto
	Dennis
	Anderson Consulting Group
	631 Commerce Drive, Suite 100
	Roseville
	CA
	95678
	dbn@acgconsulting.com

	1/4/02
	Nichols
	Cecelia
	Engineering/Remediation Resources Group
	4070 Nelson Avenue, Suite B
	Concord
	CA
	94520
	cnichols@errg.net

	1/11/02
	Saunders
	Richard
	ATC Associates, Inc.
	50 East Foothill Blvd.
	Arcadia
	CA
	91006
	saunders52@atc-enviro.com

	1/10/02
	Schmidt
	Rachel
	TRC
	21 Technology Drive
	Irvine
	CA
	92618
	rschmidt@trcsolutions.com

	1/11/02
	Smith 
	C. Scott
	BSK, Inc.
	567 W. Shaw., Ste. B
	Fresno
	CA
	93704
	ssmith@bskinc.com

	1/11/02
	Somasundaram
	Suji
	Advanced Earth Sciences, Inc.
	9261 Irvine Blvd.
	Irvine
	CA
	92618
	suji@aesciences.com

	1/8/02
	Sullivan
	Dan
	Investigative Services Corporation
	150 E. Olive Ave. #304
	Burbank
	CA
	91502
	invsvcs@aol.com

	1/11/02
	Trimmer
	Kathy
	THE REYNOLDS GROUP
	250 El Camino Real, Suite 204
	Tustin
	CA
	92780
	trimmer@trgbiofilter.com

	Date
	Last name
	First
	Company
	Address
	City
	State
	Zip
	E-mail

	1/8/02
	Vargas
	Gary
	Kahl Environmental Services, Inc.
	7125 El Cajon Blvd., Suite 5
	San Diego
	CA
	92115
	gvargas@kahlenvironmental.com

	1/11/02
	Vian
	Lydia
	Ultrasystems Environmental
	100 Pacifica, Suite 250
	Irvine
	CA
	92618
	lvian@ultrasystems.com

	1/11/02
	Weink
	Benjamin
	Tetra Tech, Inc.
	348 W. Hospitality Lane, Suite 100
	San Bernardino
	CA
	92408
	Ben.Weink@tetratech.com

	1/4/02
	Yacyshyn
	Michael
	Golder Associates, Inc.
	198 Cirby Way, Suite 105
	Roseville
	CA
	95678
	myacyshyn@golder.com

	1/11/02
	Zielinski., P.E.
	Tamara
	URS Corp.
	2520 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 250
	Sacramento
	CA
	95833
	Tamara_Zienlinski@urscorp.com

	
	
	
	2R Drilling
	P.O. Box 1488
	Chino
	CA
	91708
	info@2rdrilling.com

	
	
	
	Bryan A. Sirrat And Associates (BAS)
	1360 Valley Vista Drive
	Diamond Bar
	CA
	91765
	

	
	
	
	BSK Environmental
	3140 Gold Camp, Suite 160
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	95670
	

	
	
	
	Cascade Drilling
	3632 Omec Circle
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	95742
	veracascadedr@aol.com

	
	
	
	CH2M-Hill
	2485 Natomas Park Drive, Suite 600
	Sacramento
	CA
	95833
	

	
	
	
	Del-tech Geotechnical Support
	10624 Olive Road
	Oakdale
	CA
	95361
	

	
	
	
	Espana Geotechnical Consulting
	502 Giuseppe Ct. #11
	Roseville
	CA
	95678
	

	
	
	
	Geo-Con
	3039 Kilgore Rd., Suite 190
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	95670
	

	
	
	
	Gregg Drilling
	2726 Walnut Avenue
	Signal Hill
	CA
	90806
	

	
	
	
	Kleinfelder Environment
	3077 Fite Circle
	Sacramento
	CA
	95827
	

	
	
	
	Ninyo & Moore Geotechnical
	675 Hegenberger Rd. #220
	Oakland
	CA
	94621
	

	
	
	
	SCS Field Services, Inc.
	4014 Long Beach Blvd. (Third Floor)
	Long Beach
	CA
	90807
	kayster@scseng.com

	
	
	
	Tetra Tech
	3035 Prospect Park Drive, Suite 40
	Rancho Cordova
	CA
	95670
	

	
	
	
	Wallace Kuhl & Associates
	3050 Industrial Blvd.
	West Sacramento
	CA
	95691
	


California Environmental Protection Agency

Printed on Recycled Paper

The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce energy consumption. For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our Web site at http://www.ciwmb.ca.gov/.
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